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LET,
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J—REDTF—EIR—ANEEHZHEIRTDICIE, TelnetEFi=IESSHEFERA L TVxWorks 1N >/
RSAICERLET, FATUERT I EARA 7 Z¥ BT S, Provisioning > Security >
Access > Shell AccessDEICFIYILET,

| Alarms | Conditions | History | Circuits | |Imrer1tory | Maintenance |OTN
[ General
| Users | Active Logins | Policy | Data Comm I | RADIUS Server || TACACS Server || Legal Disclaimer
Metwork
sl LAM Access
[ Protection : LAMN Access: [ Front Craft 8LEMS ~ |

: Restore Timeout: il minute(s)
SHMP

Comm Channels [[] Disable IPv4 access for IPv6 enabled ports
Alarm Profiles Shell Access

[ pefauits | | | accessstate
WDM-ANS

SVLAN 55H Port: 22
Certificate SFTP Port: AD22

[[] Enable Shell Passweord
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<ffroot>
->

enabl ec

value = 3 = 0x3



/— RGO T

« fimStatZEAL T, /—RE, IPPRLA, BLTFYTRNITITN-23 2 ZHFELET,

<#froot>
->

fl ntt at

System Database:
NodeName:

Node IP addr:
Secure IP addr:
Rtr addr:
version:

IIO0P port:

SSLIOP port:
shelf ID:
multishelf enbld:
multishelf LAN:
SwDwld fail flag:

Current running so
Software version:

Package: NCS2K_F_S
This is TNC-1, red

Other TCC is

Active Code Volume:
FlashO release:
Flashl release:

No Init Sync:

Active Database is:
active seqnum:
avail seqnum:

value = 0 = 0x0

/myst/system.db
154-SMR20
10.1.1.154
10.1.1.154
10.1.1.1

9

57790

57791

1

24
24

maskLen:
maskLen:

Y
1
0

ftware is:
11.123-022-D2911-S-SPA
ONET

State: FULL ACT

: Present and Alive

0, avail: 1

11.123-022-D2911-S-SPA qualified: YES
11.13-023E-16.17-S-SPA qualified: YES
NO

J, avail: A
34126
34117

LCDAT—X ADHRE

« LCDOfimStat2® H HIZ "TFULL ACTIVELY E VWS AT —RAANRRENTVSD C & 2HER

x9,

<tfroot>
->

flnStat2

sel: YES pkg: NCS2K_F_SONET
sel: NO pkg: NCS2K_F_SONET



This is TNC-1, type: 7, redState: FULL ACT

Running Software version: 11.123-022-D2911-S-SPA
Package: NCS2K_F_SONET

FlashO release: 11.123-022-D2911-S-SPA K qualified: YES sel: YES pkg: NCS2K_F_SONET
Flashl release: 11.13-023E-16.17-S-SPA K qualified: YES sel: NO pkg: NCS2K_F_SONET
No Init Sync: NO

Databases: DB Seqg# Release
Active: H 34244  11.123-022-D2911-S-SPA
Avail: I 34235 11.123-022-D2911-S-SPA
Revert: R 30593 11.123-022-D2911-F-SPA

NodeName: 154-SMR20
Node IP addr: 10.1.1.154 masklLen: 24
Secure IP addr: 10.1.1.154 masklLen: 24
Rtr addr: 10.1.1.1

Other is TNC-2, type 5, Present and Alive
USB Flash is FULL ACTIVE

USB FlashO release: 11.123-022-D2911-S-SPA K qualified: YES sel: YES
USB Flashl release: 11.13-023E-16.17-S-SPA K qualified: YES sel: NO
USB Databases: DB Seqg# Release

Active: A 34244  11.123-022-D2911-S-SPA

Avail: B 34235 11.123-022-D2911-S-SPA

Revert: R 30593 11.123-022-D2911-F-SPA

value = 0 = 0x0

TOTATBETF—IR—AEHRDHS

« BIEDOProvisioningT—XX— A & SystemT— IR —AZRTTBICIE. fimDbAIE AL
9,

<#root>
->

f1 mDbAl |

Database ==> /DB]/prov.db status: ACTIVE
Node Name: 154-SMR20 IP Address: 10.1.1.154
SizetDbHdr: 188 SizetDb: 1153209

Segnum: 34126
CRCHdr: 3d31a07d CRCDb: 2a4cac02
Node Id: 1b35d760 Ne Type: 12
MacAddr: f4:f:1b:35:d7:60
Sys Swrel: 11.123-022-D2911-S-SPA
LastChange: 9-26-2023 12:12:2

Database ==> /DBA/prov.db status: AVAIL



Node Name:
SizetDbHdr:
Seqnum:
CRCHdr:
Node Id:
MacAddr:
Sys Swrel:
LastChange:

Database ==>
Node Name:
SizetDbHdr:
Seqnum:
CRCHdr:

Node Id:
MacAddr:

Sys Swrel:
LastChange:

Database ==>
Node Name:
SizetDbHdr:
Seqnum:
CRCHdr:

Node Id:
MacAddr:

Sys Swrel:
LastChange:

Database ==>
Node Name:
SizetDbHdr:
Seqnum:
CRCHdr:

Node Id:
MacAddr:

Sys Swrel:
LastChange:

Database ==>
Node Name:
SizetDbHdr:
Seqnum:
CRCHdr:

Node Id:
MacAddr:

Sys Swrel:
LastChange:

Database ==>
Node Name:
SizetDbHdr:
Seqnum:
CRCHdr:

Node Id:
MacAddr:

Sys Swrel:
LastChange:

Database ==>
Node Name:
SizetDbHdr:

154-SMR20 IP Address: 10.1.1.154
188 SizetDb: 1153221
34117

4fc81200 CRCDb: ad3b31l4a
1b35d760 Ne Type: 12
f4:f:1b:35:d7:60
11.123-022-D2911-S-SPA

9-26-2023 10:49:5

/DBB/prov.db status: AVAIL
154-SMR20 IP Address: 10.1.1.154
188 SizetDb: 1153221
34118

92cc5796 CRCDb: 818fa953
1b35d760 Ne Type: 12
f4:f:1b:35:d7:60
11.123-022-D2911-S-SPA

9-26-2023 10:57:53

/DBC/prov.db status: AVAIL
154-SMR20 IP Address: 10.1.1.154
188 SizetDb: 1153221
34119

22869e45 CRCDb: da4dba9a
1b35d760 Ne Type: 12
f4:f:1b:35:d7:60
11.123-022-D2911-S-SPA

9-26-2023 11:4:4

/DBD/prov.db status: AVAIL
154-SMR20 IP Address: 10.1.1.154
188 SizetDb: 1153209
34120

fbb74309 CRCDb: e2aee96d
1b35d760 Ne Type: 12
f4:f:1b:35:d7:60
11.123-022-D2911-S-SPA

9-26-2023 11:12:2

/DBE/prov.db status: AVAIL
154-SMR20 IP Address: 10.1.1.154
188 SizetDb: 1153209
34121

c5e4bdbb CRCDb: 79957918
1b35d760 Ne Type: 12
f4:f:1b:35:d7:60
11.123-022-D2911-S-SPA

9-26-2023 11:19:5

/DBF/prov.db status: AVAIL
154-SMR20 IP Address: 10.1.1.154
188 SizetDb: 1153209
34122

a259%ae4da CRCDb: a042bada
1b35d760 Ne Type: 12
f4:f:1b:35:d7:60
11.123-022-D2911-S-SPA

9-26-2023 11:34:4

/DBG/prov.db status: AVAIL
154-SMR20 IP Address: 10.1.1.154
188 SizetDb: 1153209



Seqnum: 34123
CRCHdr: f418d972 CRCDb: 8eb25209
Node Id: 1b35d760 Ne Type: 12
MacAddr: f4:f:1b:35:d7:60
Sys Swrel: 11.123-022-D2911-S-SPA
LastChange: 9-26-2023 11:36:29

Database ==> /DBH/prov.db status: AVAIL
Node Name: 154-SMR20 IP Address: 10.1.1.154
SizetDbHdr: 188 SizetDb: 1153209

Seqnum: 34124
CRCHdr: e68dlddl CRCDb: 799bc08d
Node Id: 1b35d760 Ne Type: 12

MacAddr: f4:f:1b:35:d7:60
Sys Swrel: 11.123-022-D2911-S-SPA
LastChange: 9-26-2023 11:49:4

Database ==> /DBI/prov.db status: AVAIL
Node Name: 154-SMR20 IP Address: 10.1.1.154
SizetDbHdr: 188 SizetDb: 1153209

Seqnum: 34125
CRCHdr: 42d39a79 CRCDb: 643378ab
Node Id: 1b35d760 Ne Type: 12

MacAddr: f4:f:1b:35:d7:60
Sys Swrel: 11.123-022-D2911-S-SPA
LastChange: 9-26-2023 12:4:4

Database ==> /DBR/prov.db status: REVERT
Node Name: 154-SMR20 IP Address: 10.1.1.154
SizetDbHdr: 188 SizetDb: 1091869

Seqnum: 30593
CRCHdr: e368fd7b CRCDb: a8bflb35
Node Id: 1b35d760 Ne Type: 12

MacAddr: f4:f:1b:35:d7:60
Sys Swrel: 11.123-022-D2911-F-SPA
LastChange: 8-15-2023 15:29:35

System Database: /myst/system.db
NodeName: 154-SMR20
Node IP addr: 10.1.1.154 masklLen: 24
Secure IP addr: 10.1.1.154 masklLen: 24
Rtr addr: 10.1.1.1
version: 9
IIOP port: 57790
SSLIOP port: 57791
shelf ID: 1
multishelf enbld: Y
multishelf LAN: 1
Swbwld fail flag: O
value = 0 = 0x0

« ACTVEAT—BRAZFEIT—ER—ADNFNEE ( <DHITIEDBJ ) Seqnum,
SizetDb, & &KT'CRCDbDEIZEEL TS EE L,

« REVERTF—ZAX—A(DBR)Tk, Y7 NI ITTF/N\—232Seqnum, SizetDb, H LT
CRCDbZ XEL E T,

AEZNA4A>  O—Z 001>



+ telnet TotherTccy ZFEAL T, AZ N4> NO—ZICOJA4LET,

<{froot>
->

tel net "ot herTcc"

In order to discontinue logging in, type control-d or wait 60 seconds.
After Togging in, type 'enablec' to enable abort key (control-c).

->

enabl ec

value = 3 = 0x3

« imStatZ AL TAZNAOAY NO—FICA 22 & Z2HFELE T,

<tfroot>
->

fl nGt at

System Database:
NodeName:

Node IP addr:
Secure IP addr:
Rtr addr:
version:

IIOP port:

SSLIOP port:
shelf ID:
multishelf enbld:
multishelf LAN:
Swbwld fail flag:

Current running so
Software version:

Package: NCS2K_F_S

This is TNC-2(1),

Other TCC is:

Active Code Volume:
FlashO release:
Flashl release:

No Init Sync:

Active Database is:
active segnum:

/myst/system.db
154-SMR20
10.1.1.154
10.1.1.154
10.1.1.1

9

57790

57791

1

24
24

maskLen:
maskLen:

Y
1
0

ftware is:
11.123-022-D2911-S-SPA
ONET

redState: FULL SBY

Present and Alive

0, avail: 1

11.123-022-D2911-S-SPA qualified: YES
11.13-023E-16.17-S-SPA qualified: YES
NO

H, avail: I
34126

sel: YES pkg: NCS2K_F_SONET
sel: NO pkg: NCS2K_F_SONET



avail segnum: 34117

value = 0 = 0x0

AR NA2A bAO—-ZOTF—ER—ABEHROHER

« BEfMDbAlEAAL, PFOTFATBRF—ER—ABHRY. P7OT478I> NO—FEA
AONAOANO—FOBET—HIZDCEEZERALET, XFOEEF—HTHIHLEEDH
V) EB AN, Seqnum, SizetDb, B LV CRCDbNEIFEFEIC—HITIMBENHVET,

<ttroot>
->

f1 mDbAl |

Database ==> /DBH/prov.db status: ACTIVE
Node Name: 154-SMR20 IP Address: 10.1.1.154
SizetDbHdr: 188 SizetDb: 1153209

Seqnum: 34126
CRCHdr: 3d31a07d CRCDb: 2a4cac02
Node Id: 1b35d760 Ne Type: 12
MacAddr: f4:f:1b:35:d7:60
Sys Swrel: 11.123-022-D2911-S-SPA
LastChange: 9-26-2023 12:12:2
Database ==> /DBI/prov.db status: AVAIL
Node Name: 154-SMR20 IP Address: 10.1.1.154
SizetDbHdr: 188 SizetDb: 1153221
Seqnum: 34117
CRCHdr: 4fc81200 CRCDb: ad3b314a
Node Id: 1b35d760 Ne Type: 12
MacAddr: f4:f:1b:35:d7:60
Sys Swrel: 11.123-022-D2911-S-SPA
LastChange: 9-26-2023 10:49:5
///

Database ==> /DBR/prov.db status: REVERT
Node Name: 154-SMR20 IP Address: 10.1.1.154
SizetDbHdr: 188 SizetDb: 1091869

Segnum: 30593
CRCHdr: e368fd7b CRCDb: a8bflb35
Node Id: 1b35d760 Ne Type: 12
MacAddr: f4:f:1b:35:d7:60
Sys Swrel: 11.123-022-D2911-F-SPA
LastChange: 8-15-2023 15:29:35

System Database:

/myst/system.db

NodeName: 154-SMR20
Node IP addr: 10.1.1.154 masklLen: 24
Secure IP addr: 10.1.1.154 masklLen: 24
Rtr addr: 10.88.130.1

version: 9

IIOP port:

57790



SSLIOP port: 57791
shelf ID: 1
multishelf enbld:
multishelf LAN:
Swbwld fail flag:
value = 0 = 0x0
->

o <

o TF—ER—ZABHENS—BLAEVEERE, 70747480 O—FH—REZEELEVTL
EEV,

s POT47RXINA—FH—RICESIZIE. Tlogouty EABLET,

s F—REAR—AGFVOTEEFHTES O, 1EHE2EHOIMDbAITIN > ROFITEICS —
TOABENEHENTVARVIEZHERELET, chiZkY, F—EXR—-ABHOHS H
BR—HHNRETDAEEN BYET,

LCDF— 2R —AEHO R

« fimUSBDbAIZEAL T, LCODEZS 21 —INONY OT Y TF—ER—ANTOTF47aA K

O—ZEKRIC—HBIBDEZBIELET,

<{froot>
->

f 1 mMUSBDbA! |

Database ==> /uDBH/prov.db status: ACTIVE
Node Name: 154-SMR20 IP Address: 10.1.1.154
SizetDbHdr: 188 SizetDb: 1153209

Seqnum: 34126
CRCHdr: 3d31a07d CRCDb: 2a4cac02
Node Id: 1b35d760 Ne Type: 12
MacAddr: f4:f:1b:35:d7:60
Sys Swrel: 11.123-022-D2911-S-SPA
LastChange: 9-26-2023 12:12:2
Database ==> /uDBI/prov.db status: AVAIL
Node Name: 154-SMR20 IP Address: 10.1.1.154
SizetDbHdr: 188 SizetDb: 1153221
Seqnum: 34117
CRCHdr: 4fc81200 CRCDb: ad3b31l4a
Node Id: 1b35d760 Ne Type: 12
MacAddr: f4:f:1b:35:d7:60
Sys Swrel: 11.123-022-D2911-S-SPA
LastChange: 9-26-2023 10:49:5
/17
Database ==> /uDBR/prov.db status: REVERT
Node Name: 154-SMR20 IP Address: 10.1.1.154
SizetDbHdr: 188 SizetDb: 1091869
Segqnum: 30593
CRCHdr: e368fd7b CRCDb: a8bflb35
Node Id: 1b35d760 Ne Type: 12



MacAddr: f4:f:1b:35:d7:60
Sys Swrel: 11.123-022-D2911-F-SPA
LastChange: 8-15-2023 15:29:35

System Database: /umyst/system.db
NodeName: 154-SMR20
Node IP addr: 10.1.1.154 masklLen: 24
Secure IP addr: 10.1.1.154 masklLen: 24
Rtr addr: 10.1.1.1
version: 9
IIOP port: 57790
SSLIOP port: 57791
shelf ID: 1
multishelf enbld: Y
multishelf LAN: 1
Swbwld fail flag: O
value = 0 = 0x0
->

ATYVT 3 F—ER=AONYIOTYT

FOTA7AVRNO—FJICEEZMADHIC, EICECHICTF—ER—RENYITYTLET
o CTCT, Maintenance > Database > BackupDJEIZBEILE T, 77 AN ZtxtT7T 7 A IILEEF
bin7 7 AL ELTABOIZBRRICERELE T,

ovew |

| Alarms | Conditions | History | Circuits | Provisioning || Inventory Maintenance

("Datsbaze |

| Metwork |

Database

| Backup... Restore...
08l

|_Protection_ |

;_S_qf_t__w_a_r_EA
|_Diagnestic

| Audit |
(Cowom_|

NCS 2000F —ZR—RA/NY O T v

CTCHASDF—ER—ANYITYTHREBLUEBEE. FT—ER—RAENVYITYTIBRED
FEICDOWTCisco TACICBRBEVWEDLELSEE L,

ATYT 4 F—=ER=ANY IO T Y T OMHER

J—RPESTF—ER—AEZMBLER, 77ALERAVTIAY A —NHHEENDIERIC—HTS
CEEBFELET, AOEHRE, BELTVWETF—EIR—AAYRA—DOHlIZRLTVET,

0TBU01000271

Info.FileType=Cisco ONS NE Database File
Info.Version=1.0

Info.NeDesc=Cisco NCS2006 FLEX



Info.NeType=NCS2006 FLEX
Ne.Software-Version=11.123-022-D2911-S-SPA
Ne.Node-Name=154-SMR20
Ne.Node-Id=0x1b35d760

Ne.Date=09/26/2023

Ne.Time=13:28:12 CST

Ne.Secure-Mode=N

TOMDODRANTZI9T4 A

RN ATATZ—LNRETRZRE, T—EIR—ABROVAIFHIZRRATRE., TIOT4
7OV RNO-ZTREZTSAICEELTSEETV, AEETHNE. F—ERX—AODNY IT Y
TEER{ITLERT, ROFIEEZXRTLET,

AR N4> hO—Z OHIER

TOTA47 A RO—20U 1Y NELEEBREBEBRODTELET—EIR—ANDEBERXERTEH<IC
. AZNAMNO—Z% /—RASHWHL, REBOREICLTHEET,

LCDEZ 2 —/LOEY) AL

BEORRTE., PTO9T1T7BF—EIR—ANF.kbhdE, LCDED1—I)ILICREENATVWS L
HDTF—ER—AICRDBENHYVET, LCOED21—)LZWMYHAL., BIYFEFEVERICLE
T

MultiShelf Management(MSM)7 — 7 JL D ELY) Sk L

F—BR—ANTEILEDNDE, IXRTOYTTFURIIINTHFFIFILNRECRY ., /—
REDIRTOH—EAN.DPNET, COURVZEERTDICIE. MSMT—T7I)LZ2EY AL E
T, Y7TFURIIINT, TOBAY RLAEF—RTEELETET.

TOTATRITNIITN=2aeREENEVIRNIITN—-23a > 08RE

REVERTF—XAX—A Tk, CTC®HMaintenance > Software® T M Protect Versionlc'J AR E h
TWABYTRNIVIT7HERENET, T—EIR—ADERFTLERFEVINIITORAITIL—R
TS5, REVI7MNVITZICEENFSNTVWR OB a VI F—ER—ANETENE
T YVINDVITN=—DaVICEBEMNI BB 2R ULET, LEZIE, SSON(-S-SPA)Y 7
ROITEERERRSPEZEDWOM)Y 7 NJITEHEERATELRVWESD, Chso/N—D
AVRERICFEELERA,. BEXTTF—EIR—ANKRDODNBZOZH<HIC, RE/N—2a L
BLUSSONY 7 NI IT7%Z#A D O—RLET,

BRORARNTZOT4RZRTLER, POT4«728O0-Z001Y hEEZEERBZET
L. /—RZBEOHEICERLET,

s POTA7AYRO—FH—RFERICT—RNLEZEZBBLTAS, REV N4V K



O—ZZ2BALET,

« AZVNAAY NO—FHFRBLES, POTA7AVMNO—FERRXR N4 MO
DTF—ER—ANF—HLTVWD I Z2BELET,

*« LCDEZ1—J)LZ&EAL, USBSYNCREHNBHENDETHLEET,

« LCDF—ER—ANTOT47 A NO-ZEEABLTVR I ZBABLET,

s MSMT—7 L ZZEZLIRAXET,
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